			DEPART	MENT	OI	B		DIN	GS			
MANHAT Municipal I New Yor	31dg.,		BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1	1932	BRONE Arthur w Yorl	Ave.,			JEENS Jueens B rdens 24	llvd.,	ICHMOND Boro Haii, George I, S. I.	
NO	OTICE	—This	Application m	ust be TYP	EWR	ITTE	N and	d filed	in QU.	ADRUPLIC	ATE	
	HE AR	IGHT EA E	LOT 32 T. Business DIST. 1-1 DIST. B	/2 /		CI': BOROI	MAN IY ON IGH O	NEW of wi	958 Foru	LTHIS SPACE		
LOCATI	ION	9 E.T	rst Ave. W House Nur	mber, Street, I	Distanc	e from	Neare	st Corn	er and I	Borough	• Manua A	h narri
Initial fee	paymen	t—Am	ount \$	£44-27-50	<u> </u>	651	li İst	Receip	t No	50 Filler	y, Milities (mi	J.G. G
					·······	56 A	Ca	shiér				
			(5) (2)	Var.	o . 4	-52	0	5600-	1080	3)
Verified by	У		collected before a p	<u>المالية</u> . 17:13 مالية	المرا	7 1 2	Date.	ier	5 [1	5758 33 Fili-		Ha.N
Examine	D AND F	Rесом 1	iended MAY	- 9 1958		/	11	d.	W	P.E.		
FOR	Appro	VAL ON		19			10				Examiner.	4
Approved		1.		19						Borough Supe	rintendent.	M
(4)				SPECIF				d	6	/03		
(2) Any of Is but (3) Use a	other building or and Occ	uildings n front cupancy		ranted for or Front Store 8	ie? & Wa:	No reho	ne	ireb		(Class		ED
			ll) (XXXXXXXI) be									Ē.
STORY (Include	EX	ISTINO	G LEGAL USE		PROPOSED OCCUPANCY							
cellar and basement)	Apts.	Rooms	Use	Live Load	_	OF PERS	Test.	APTS.	Rooms		Use	ř
Cellar			Garage	earth			0			Furnitur	e Wareho	use
lst			Garage	120	_5_		5_			Furnitur	e Store	2

STORY (Include cellar and basement)	EXISTING LEGAL USE			PROPOSED OCCUPANCY							
	Apts.	Rooms	Use	Live Load	No.	OF PERS	Teal.	Apts.	Rooms	Use	
Cellar			Garage	On earth			0			Furniture Warehous	
lst			Garage	120	5		5_			Furniture Store	
2nd			Garage	120			3_			Warehous	
3rd			Garage	120			3_			Warehous	
4th			Garage	120			_3_			Warehous	
						-					
			*		6	7	0		7	4-0 0 00	
				Secon		dog	15	27/	f, st	cot bio . T. T. V. Deres	
				Fiss	es s	01	or and	dest	ence	of zoft from Block	
				sheet	nes	1/5	-	1		- Buke	

(4) State generally in what manner the Building will be altered:

It is proposed to change use of building to Store and Furniture Warehouse.

Stair, 1st to 2nd Story, rearranged.

Elevator altered in size.

New porcelain front, and show window at First Story.

New arrangement of toilet.

(5) Size of Existing Building: At street level 24'-0-1/8" feet deep 24'-0-1/8 feet rear feet front 95 feet deep 24'-0-1/8feet rear At typical floor level 24'-0-1/8#et front 95 Height¹ stories 45 feet (6) If volume of Building is to be changed, give the following information: No change feet front feet deep feet rear At street level feet front feet rear At typical floor level feet deep feet Height¹ stories Area² of Building as Altered: At street level Total floor area² Additional Cubic Contents4 Total Height³

(7) Estimated Cost of Alteration: \$22,000.
Estimated Cost, exclusive of extension:

(8) Is Application made to remove violations? No If Yes, State Violation Numbers

(9) If building is to be enlarged or extended or floor loads increased, Soil Data shall be submitted in accordance with Sec. C26-376.0. For alterations of a minor nature, the Applicant certifies that he has investigated the nature of the soil and finds the following: No change Character of soil
Bearing capacity

(10) State what disposition will be made of waste and sewage Public Sewer exists (Public sewer, Private sewer, Cesspool, etc.)

(11) Does this Application include Dropped Curb? exists (If Drop Curb Permit is obtained with this Application, DIAGRAM showing the relative position of drop curb and extent thereof must be included on plot diagram.6 Drop Curb ft. @ \$ per ft. Splay ft. @ \$ per ft. Exact distance from nearest corner to Curb Cut: feet. Deposit: \$ Fee:\$ Total:\$ Paid 19 Document No. . Cashier

^{1.} The term "height" of a structure shall mean the vertical distance from the curb level to the highest point of the roof beams in the case of flat roofs or to a point at the average height of the gable in the case of roofs having a pitch of more than one foot in four and one-half, except that in the case of structures where the grade of the street has not been legally established or where the structure does not adjoin the street, the average level of all the ground adjoining such structures shall be used instead of the curb level.

^{2.} In computing this area, measurement shall be taken to the outside surfaces of exterior walls at each floor. Courts, yards, etc., shall be excluded. The areas of cellars and basements shall not be included.

Total height shall be measured from 6 inches below the lowest finished floor to the outside of the roof, and in case of sloping roofs, to the average height.

^{4.} The cubical contents is the actual space enclosed within the outer surfaces of the outside walls and between the outer surface of the roof and six inches below the surface of the lowest floors. This includes the cube of dormers, penthouses, vaults, pits, enclosed porches, and other enclosed appendages. Outside steps, terraces, footings, courts, yards, light shafts and buildings detached from the main structure are not to be included. (Detached structures are to be separately computed.)

^{5. &}quot;Estimated Cost" for computation purposes on alteration of existing buildings or structures shall be the cost of all contemplated construction, including plumbing work, elevator work, standpipe fire line work, automatic sprinkler, fuel oil, air conditioning, etc.

^{6.} Space for plot diagram is located on Affidavit Form.

^{7.} Use should be related to pertinent legal terms, e.g., use terms like factory rather than loft, auto repairs rather than brake testing, etc.

^{8.} If fuel burning equipment is to be installed Smoke Control Equipment Form must accompany this application.

Form 17-85M-702959(57)

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

MANHATTAN
Municipal Bldg.,
New York 7

BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1

BRONX 1932 Arthur Avenue Bronx 57

QUEENS 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.

RICHMOND Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I.

STATEMENT "A"

ALT. BEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS P&D

32 BLOCK 446 ...LOT.

BECEIVED MAR 27 1958

CITY OF NEW YORK BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN

LOCATION 75 First Ave., W/S, 72!-1-1/8th South of E. Fifth St., Manhattan House Number Street Distance from Nearest Corner Borough

To the Borough Superintendent:

sufficient for all.

Application is hereby made for approval of the plans and specifications herewith submitted and to be made a part hereof for the structure herein described, with the understanding that:

If this application shall be disapproved in part and if no further action is taken thereon within one year after notice of partial disapproval, it shall be automatically withdrawn.

Any permit issued under which no work is commenced within one year from the time of issuance shall expire

by limitation. (Adm. Code C26-177.0.)

Work will be supervised by Licensed Architect, Professional Engineer or by a Superintendent of Construction who has had ten years' experience supervising building construction and who has been properly qualified. (Adm. Code C26.187.0.)

Work under this approval will not be commenced until a permit has been obtained, application for which

will be filed with the Borough Superintendent, accomb has been obtained in accordance with the provisions o	spanied by satistactory evidence that compensation insurance of the Workmen's Compensation Law. (Adm. Code C26-161.0.)
Examined and Recommended MAY - 9 1958 for Approval on	Clus ills Pit.
APPROVED MAY 1 4 1958 19	Theres V. Chinese C
	80201.Borgugh,Superintendent
	e firm of De Rose and Cavalieri
	h Street
	; in the City of New York;
	that he is making this application for the approval of
Architectural	plans and ural, Mechanical, Etc.)
specifications herewith submitted and made part here	ural, Mechanical, Etc.) of. ally supervised the preparation of such
Architectural	plans and that to ural, Mechanical, Etc.)
built in accordance with such plans, will conform wit code, the multiple dwelling law, the labor law, the ger all other laws governing building construction, except	e carried out in compliance therewith, and the structure, if the all applicable provisions of the charter, the administrative neral city law, the zoning resolution, the rules of the board and t as specifically noted otherwise.
Applicant further states that he is duly auth	horized by Delbaum Realty Corp.
made a part hereof, to make application for the application or plumbing work (if any) and amendments	residences, street and number, of the owner or owners of the
(If a corporation, give full nar	Address 685 E. 53rd St., Brooklyn 3, N. me and address of at least two officers.)
Burton Mandelbaum, Secty.	685 E. 53rd St., Brooklyn 3, N. 685 E. 53rd St., Brooklyn 3, N.
	Address
	Address
ArchitectDe Rose and Cavalieri	Address 384 E. 149th St., N.Y. 55, N.Y.
Engineer	Address
Superintendent Not the Architects	Address

NOTICE—This statement must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in QUADRUPLICATE, and one copy sworn to by Applicant. If Elevator or Plumbing Applications are filed herewith, one affidavit is

20-101M-701627(55) 114

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

, CITY OF NEW YORK BOROUGH OF RICHMOND BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn 1 OUEENS MANHATTAN BRONX Boro Hall, St. George 1, S. I. 120-55 Queens Bivd., Municipal Bldg., New York 7 1932 Arthur Ave. New York 57 Kew Gardens 24, L. I. NOTICE-This Application must be TYPEWRITTEN and filed in TRIPLICATE, and ONE copy sworn to by Applicant. A copy must be kept in plain view on the work at all times until completion. Application No. Alt. 442 19 5819 58^{ALT.} PERMIT No..... LOCATION 75 First Ave. BLOCK 446 LOT 32 NOTE—Trees in streets fronting on site are under jurisdiction of Department of Parks. They must be protected and written notification made to that Department at least 48 hours prior to commencement of work. Permit must be obtained from Borough President's Office for Material Storage, Hoist or Mixing Machines beyond the building line. New York City May 15 19 58 To the Borough Superintendent: Application is hereby made for a PERMIT to perform the Entire work described in the above numbered application and the accompanying plans. If no work is performed within one year from the time of issuance, this permit shall expire by limitation as provided by law; and the applicant agrees to comply with all provisions of the Building Code of the City of New York and with the provisions of all other laws and rules relating to this subject. Compensation insurance has been secured in accordance with the requirements of the Workmen's Compensation Law as follows: New Amsterdem Ins. Co., SC - 504699 Exp. 8/18/58 When the policy of a general contractor does not fully cover the work of any sub-contractor, such subcontractor must file a certificate of workmen's compensation covering his particular work. No work is to be commenced by this sub-contractor until his certificate has been submitted and approved by this department. No certificate of occupancy will be issued unless the construction work covered by this permit will be supervised by a Licensed Architect, or a Professional Engineer, or by a Superintendent of Construction, having at least ten years' experience, acceptable to the Borough Superintendent. An affidavit shall be filed indicating such supervision, as required by Section 2.1.3.7 of the Building Code. Name and address of person designated for this supervision is as follows: Name Louis Layne Address 204 W. 141st St. STATE AND CITY OF NEW YORK SS.: Louis Layne County of NY Typewrite Name of Applicant 204 W. IXXXXXIXXXXX 141st St., being duly sworn, deposes and says: That he resides at Number , in the County of NY in the City of in the Borough of $\mathbf{Y}N$ Man. NY, that he is Contractor for the in the State of owner in fee of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land, shown on the diagram annexed to the approved application and made a part thereof, situate, lying and being in the Borough of Man. New York aforesaid, and known and designated as Number 75 First Ave., and therein more particularly described; that the work proposed to be done upon the said premises, in accordance with the approved application and accompany-Delbaum Realty Corp., ing plans is duly authorized by (Name of Owner or Lessee) Louis Leyne is duly authorized by the aforesaid and that owners to make application for a permit to perform said work set forth in the approved application and accompanying plans, and all the statements herein contained are true to deponent's own knowledge. (SIGN HERE) X Notary Public or Commissioner of Deeds Satisfactory evidence having been submitted as indicated above that compensation insurance has been

secured in accordance with the Workmen's Compensation Law, a permit is

numbered application and the accompanying plans.

Examined and Recommended for Approval on

work described in the above

Borough Superintendent



20-107M-713020(56) 114

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

	DEL ARTI	TENT OF	DOMESTICS	
BOROU	GH OF Man.	, .	THE CITY OF NEW	YORK
MANHATTAN Municipal Bldg., New York 7	BROOKLYN Municipal Bldg., Brooklyn I	BRONX 1932 Arthur Ave. New York 57	QUEENS , 120-55 Queens Blvd., Kew Gardens 24, L. I.	RICHMOND Boro Hall, St George 1, S. I.
NOTICE—This A	Application must be	TYPEWRITTEN	N and filed in TRIPLICA ew on the work at all time	ATE, and ONE copy
sworn to by Applica				nes until completion.
		PERM N.B.	Alt.	
PERMIT No	1657	19 58 ALT. ELEV. SIGN	Application No442	19_58
LOCATION 75 Fi	rst Ave.		Man.	
			K 446 LO)T32
FEES PAID FOR NOTE—Trees in streets	fronting on site are und	ler jurisdiction of De	partment of Parks. They must	be protected and written
			to commencement of work.	i - Markings horrord the
Permit must be of building line.	btained from Borough Fi		Material Storage, Hoist or Mi York City Sept. 4	
m	8 44			
To the Borough Superior Application is he	reby made for a PER	MIT to perform the	e Entire	***************************************
			4 41	
work is performed with by law; and the applica and with the provision	nin one year from the ant agrees to comply s of all other laws as	time of issuance, with all provisions nd rules relating t	red application and the acc this permit shall expire by of the Building Code of to this subject. Compensat	y limitation as provided the City of New York ion insurance has been
secured in accordance v New Amsterda	rith the requirements of the Cas. Co. # S	of the Workmen's of the	Compensation Law as follow p. 8/18/59	7S :
contractor must file a commenced by this sub No certificate of supervised by a Licens at least ten years' expesupervision, as required	certificate of workmer- contractor until his contractor until his contractor will be it ded Architect, or a Prizence, acceptable to the	en's compensation ertificate has been ssued unless the cofessional Engineer he Borough Superiche Building Code.	cover the work of any si covering his particular wo submitted and approved by construction work covered r, or by a Superintendent ntendent. An affidavit shall ision is as follows:	this department. by this permit will be of Construction, having
			ss 204 W. 141 st	Man.
= -			Typewrite Name of Applicant	
being duly sworn, depo	ses and says: That he	resides at Number	204 W. 141 St.	
in the Borough of May		n the City of NY	, in the Count	y of NY
in the State of NY		he is contract		
			shown on the diagram ar	
application and made a				, City of
New York aforesaid, a	nd known and designa	ated as Number 5		larly described; that the
work proposed to be ing plans is duly autho	done upon the said prized by Delbaum R	remises, in accord	lance with the approved app	_
and that Louis La	yne owners		-	thorized by the aforesaid for a permit to perform
said work set forth is tained are true to depor	nent's own knowledge.	cation and accomp	anying plans, and all the	
Sworn to before me, th			F	
day of	19	}		
Notary Public or Co	nmissioner of Deeds	•	A Variation	
secured in accordance	with the Workmen	's Compensation J	ted above that compensat aw, a permit p hereby is:	sued for the performance
of the			Wor	k above
numbered application a Examined and R	nd the accompanying p ECOMMENDED FOR APP			19
		XE	my I'M	entil
			THE PERSON STATES	Framinet